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16.
17.
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20.
21.

24.
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Championnat Suisse des Slaloms 2008

-1- Frauenfeld -2- Saanen

Christian BALMER
Tiziano RIVA

Martin BURKI

Jonas MAGNIN

Urs WUTHRICH

Fritz ERB

Denis DE SIEBENTHAL
Stefan ROTHENBUHLER
Werner ROHR

Reto STEINER
Jean-Francois CHARIATTE
Frédéric NEFF

Roger MUHLEMANN
Jean-Jacques DUFAUX
Nicolas BUHRER
Christoph ZWAHLEN
Didier PLANCHAMP
Werner WILLENER
Josef KOCH

Joél METZGER
Michael SCHRANZ
Hansruedi DEBRUNNER
Willi JENNI

Christoph ROHR

David PAPAGNA
Jean-Marc SALOMON
Max LANGENEGGER
René MARTI

Patric HUGLI

Jiirg OCHSNER
Patrick BISCHOF
Heinz MUHLEMANN
Philippe LAMBERT
Nicolas JACCOUD
Hans-Rudolf HOWALD
Albin MACHLER
Stefan DREYER
Patrick PLE

David NICOULIN
Sylvain CHARIATTE
Thierry BARRAUD
Hans SCHORI

Olivier MORA

Fabian EUGSTER
Roland SPRECHER
Peter EISENBART
Jean-Romain CRETEGNY
Zeno ARRIGONI
Jean-Luc JANZ

Markus SCHAFLI
René BILGER

-3- Moudon -4- Romont -5- Bure

Tatuus Renault
Rebo BMW
Suzuki Swift GTI
Citroén Saxo VTS
Mazda 323

Opel Kadett GTE
Arcobaleno
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Toyota Corolla
Ford Escort RS
Fiat X1/9

BMW E30

Citroén Saxo VTS
Martini MK 69
Porsche 996 GT3
Opel Kadett C
Tatuus Renault
VW Golf GTI

Opel Kadett C 16V
Arcobaleno

Honda Integra Type R
Dallara F398
Porsche 911 Carrera
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Fiat X1/9 Sport
Tatuus Renault
Peugeot 106 GTI
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Citroén Saxo VTS
Opel Kadett C
Porsche 911 Carrera
Swift SC96

Opel Speedster
Formule BMW
Griffon FR

BMW 135i Coupé
Honda Civic VTEC
Citroén Saxo VTS
BMW 325i

VW Golf GTI
Renault Clio RS
Mitsubishi Evo RS
Citroén Saxo VTS
Opel Kadett C
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Sierra Cosworth
Peugeot 106 16V
Renault Clio 2.0
Opel Kadett E GSI
VW Golf GTI

E2
C3
ISN

El
IS
E2
ISN
IS
IS
IS
El
A+El
E2
GT
IS
E2
IS
IS
E2
SS

El
ISN
El
E2
ISN
El

IS
El
E2
SSC
E2
E2
SSC

El
IS

El

IS
ISN
SS
ISN
ISN
ISN
El
El

-6- Chamblon -7- Biére

20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0

20.0 10.0*
20.0 20.0
10.0* 15.0
20.0 6.0
15.0 20.0
7.5%15.0
15.0 15.0
20.0 12.0
20.0 15.0
15.0 10.0
0.0* 20.0
10.0 10.0
20.0 7.5
10.0 20.0
15.0 10.0
10.0 15.0
12.0 15.0
20.0 20.0
10.0 0.0*
0.0* 10.0
20.0 10.0
20.0 10.0
12.0 12.0
20.0 0.0*
0.0* 0.0
0.0* 20.0
12.0 6.0
7.5 12.0
12.0 10.0
15.0 12.0
15.0 10.0
75 15
0.0* 20.0
0.0* 15.0
10.0 10.0
10.0 10.0
0.0% 7.5
15.0 0.0%
0.0* 0.0
0.0* 10.0
0.0* 20.0
0.0* 0.0
6.0 15.0
40 8.0
10.0 10.0
0.0* 10.0
0.0*10.0
10.0 0.0%

4.0 10.0 10.0 0.0*

20.0
12.0*
10.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
15.0
15.0
20.0
20.0
6.0
20.0
10.0
10.0
0.0%*
10.0
0.0*
12.0
10.0
20.0
10.0
0.0*
20.0
0.0
0.0
7.5
0.0*
0.0*
6.0
7.5
7.5
0.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
0.0
8.0
10.0
0.0
5.0
0.0*
10.0
0.0*
10.0
7.5
0.0

20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
15.0
20.0
15.0
15.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
10.0
15.0
12.0
10.0
20.0
15.0
20.0
10.0
10.0
12.0

0.0
15.0
15.0

8.0

6.0
12.0

6.0

8.0
10.0

0.0

6.0

7.5

6.0
15.0
15.0
12.0
10.0
20.0
12.0
12.0

6.0
10.0
10.0
12.0

0.0

15.0%20.0
20.0 20.0
20.0 20.0
20.0 20.0
12.0 20.0
20.0 20.0
7.5 15.0
6.0%15.0
20.0 15.0
15.0 15.0
12.0 20.0
20.0 0.0
20.0 12.0
10.0 20.0
20.0 10.0
20.0 10.0
6.0 12.0
10.0 10.0
0.0 0.0
10.0 20.0
10.0 10.0
10.0 7.5
8.0 12.0
3.0 12.0
0.0 20.0
20.0 15.0
15.0 0.0
15.0 15.0
10.0 8.0
10.0 12.0
10.0 10.0
0.0*10.0
20.0 10.0
0.0 12.0
10.0 7.5
0.0* 7.5
10.0 4.0
0.0 15.0
12.0 0.0
15.0 12.0
0.0 10.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 12.0
120 7.5

20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
15.0
10.0
12.0
15.0

-8- Interlaken

20.0
20.0
20.0
12.0
15.0
0.0*
15.0
15.0

-9- Ambri

20.0
20.0
15.0
20.0
0.0*
0.0
20.0
12.0

0.0¥20.0 0.0
0.0%*20.0 0.0

20.0

0.0*

0.0

0.0 20.0 10.0
0.0*20.0 10.0

0.0*
10.0
0.0*
12.0
12.0
0.0
20.0
10.0
0.0*
0.0*
12.0
0.0
15.0

7.5
10.0
15.0
12.0
15.0
20.0

0.0
15.0

7.5
15.0
10.0
20.0
15.0

0.0
0.0*
0.0
15.0
0.0*
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0

15.0 0.0 15.0

15.0

0.0*

0.0

10.0 10.0 10.0

0.0
0.0*
10.0
7.5
15.0
10.0
10.0
3.0%
15.0
20.0
15.0
10.0
0.0
20.0
0.0

12.0 0.0%*10.0

10.0 0.0
10.0 10.0
0.0 15.0
0.0 20.0
0.0 6.0

12.0 15.0 0.0*12.0 0.0 3.0

0.0
7.5
12.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

15.0
12.0
10.0
0.0%*
20.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
20.0
10.0
6.0
8.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
10.0
12.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
7.5
10.0
7.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
7.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
15.0
0.0

160.0
160.0
155.0
137.0
128.0
125.0
124.5
122.0
122.0
115.0
112.0
110.0
108.0
105.0
100.0
95.0
94.0
94.0
90.0
87.0
85.0
85.0
85.0
83.0
80.0
80.0
80.0
78.5
73.5
71.0
71.0
70.5
70.0
67.0
66.0
65.0
63.5
62.5
62.0
62.0
60.0
60.0
59.0
58.5
58.0
57.5
57.5
56.5
55.0
55.0
54.0



53.

55.
56.
57.
58.

62.

65.
66.
67.

69.
71.
72.

73.
74.

78.
79.

81.
82.

84.
85.

87.
88.

90.
91.

93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
99.
101.
103.
104.
107.

110.

Andreas LANZ

Rolf SCHMID
Hanspeter THONI
André SCHAR
Hansjérg BAUMANN
David HANNI
Marco CALDERARI
Stephan MOSER
Hansrudolf GRUNIG
Petra SALAMON
Christian BRALLA
René LAUBSCHER
Laurent MONNARD
Marcel AEBI

Patrick KRUMMENACHER

Martin KINDLER
Benjamin ZURBRUGG
Roman MARTY
Nicolas KOWALSKI
Peter ENGEL
Christophe OULEVAY
Ernst ZAHND

Hans WUTHRICH
Romeo GRIMALDI
Bertrand FAVRE
Jolanda WALTI
Michel LOVIS

Igor DUPUIS
Stéphane REBEAUD

Thomas HUNGERBUHLER

Matteo SCAPOZZA
Olivier WAEBER
Didier POSTIZZI

Steve GALLAY

Oliver MULLER
Oliver James RIESTER
Ruedi SCHMID
Gilbert RIGOLET
Steve MARTIN
Claudio GRISPINO
Stefanie SAURER
Fabian GYSIN

Alain DELETROZ
Sandro FELDMANN
Armin BANZ

Thomas MERZ
Hans-Rudolf KUPFER
Florian REVAZ
Claude-Alain CORNUZ
Marc-Antoine RENO

Toyota Corolla
Suzuki Swift RS
Peugeot 206 RC
Honda Integra Type R
Opel Kadett C GTE
VW Golf 2 GTI 16V
Porsche 911 RSR
Toyota Yaris

Opel Kadett GTE
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Fiat X1/9
Mitsubishi Evo 8
BMW 316 E21
Nissan Sunny GTI
Renault Clio V6
Dallara Nissan V6
VW Polo

Opel Kadett C GTE
PRM Fun Boost
VW Polo

VW Scirocco
Renault Clio RS
Mini Cooper
Honda Civic R
Suzuki Swift GTI
Van Diemen RF96
Subaru Impreza
Citroén Saxo VTS
VW Polo G40
Opel Astra Coupé
Renault Clio RS
PRM RMS
Renault Clio RS
Arcobaleno

Tatuus RC99
Reynard SF85

VW Golf RSR
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Formule BMW
Renault 5 Williams
Citroén Saxo VTS
Dallara F399
BMW M3 E30
Renault Clio RS
Opel Kadett C

VW Golf Turbo
Mygale SJ95

Opel Ascona B
Peugeot 106 16V
Peugeot 106 Rallye

Alessia PORETTI TONIOLO Citroén Saxo VTS

Bruno HAFNER

Marc-H. HAUSAMMANN

Bruno SAWATZKI
Clavien BORLAT
Jérome RUFFIEUX
Michel CRUCHAUD
Joél GRAND
Dominique BIANCHINI

Renault Clio RS
Citroén Dyane
Opel Ascona B
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Subaru Impreza GT
Renault Clio RS
Furia Exess

VW Golf GTI

IS
El
SS
El
IS
ISA
IS
A
IS
ISN
El
El
El
SS
El
E2
El
IS
E2
El
El
El
El
El
ISN
E2
A
El
El
SS
SS
E2
N
E2
E2
E2
IS
ISN+ISA
E2
El
N
D
IS
El
IS
El
E2
El
ISN
ISN
N
SS
El
IS
ISN
A
El
E2
IS

10.0 8.0 12.0 6.0
7.5 0.0%10.0 0.0
12.0 7.5 0.0*15.0
0.0*12.0 0.0 15.0
0.0*12.0 10.0 6.0
75 715 715 15
0.0¥10.0 0.0 10.0
10.0 10.0 0.0*10.0
80 80 120 8.0
10.0 6.0 0.0* 8.0
12.0 20.0 0.0* 0.0
0.0*15.0 0.0 12.0
0.0*10.0 0.0 12.0
80 60 50 80
120 6.0 0.0%*10.0
0.0*10.0 0.0 15.0
0.0¥ 8.0 00 6.0
10.0 0.0* 0.0 10.0
0.0*10.0 6.0 6.0
10.0 10.0 0.0* 7.5
0.0* 0.0 0.0 15.0
0.0¥ 2.0 80 3.0
0.0* 0.0 0.0 10.0
10.0 15.0 15.0 0.0*
0.0¥ 0.0 15.0 10.0
80 80 0.0 6.0
0.0*10.0 10.0 7.5
0.0* 0.0 15.0 10.0
0.0* 2.0 150 8.0
7.5 7.5 0.0* 0.0
10.0 0.0* 6.0 12.0
6.0 120 4.0 10.0
0.0¥10.0 0.0 0.0
0.0* 0.0 15.0 12.0
12.0 0.0* 0.0 0.0
0.0*12.0 00 75
0.0* 6.0 3.0 8.0

6.0 7.5 80 0.0*
0.0* 0.0 8.0 8.0
0.0* 1.0 6.0 12.0
6.0 8.0 0.0 4.0
15.0 0.0* 0.0 7.5
0.0*12.0 0.0 10.0
6.0 4.0 0.0* 8.0
10.0 0.0* 0.0 8.0
10.0 8.0 0.0% 3.0
0.0* 0.0 6.0 4.0
0.0* 1.0 5.0 4.0
0.0¥ 0.0 0.0 10.0
0.0* 3.0 4.0 0.0
50 0.0* 50 3.0
0.0* 5.0 00 3.0
0.0* 0.0 75 6.0
8.0 0.0* 0.0 0.0
0.0* 0.0 6.0 4.0
0.0 7.5 7.5 10.0
0.0¥ 1.0 0.0 0.0
0.0* 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0* 0.0 2.0 4.0

6.0
10.0 7.5
0.0 6.0
0.0 10.0
0.0 10.0
0.0¥ 7.5
0.0 10.0
0.0 10.0
6.0 8.0
10.0 6.0
15.0 0.0
0.0 20.0
0.0 10.0
6.0 0.0*
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
80 0.0
12.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 6.0
15.0 0.0
0.0 12.0
0.0 10.0
0.0 0.0
15.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 6.0
0.0 6.0
0.0 8.0
7.5 10.0
0.0 0.0
6.0 0.0*
0.0 8.0
0.0 0.0
50 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 10.0
10.0 0.0
0.0 3.0
0.0 10.0
0.0 0.0
4.0 8.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 8.0
0.0 6.0
8.0 4.0
2.0 10.0
0.0 0.0
50 0.0
0.0 5.0
6.0 0.0
8.0 8.0
0.0 0.0
12.0 0.0
50 8.0
8.0 4.0

0.0*

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
7.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0*
4.0
0.0
0.0
15.0
5.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
12.0
10.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
8.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
12.0
10.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.0
12.0
6.0
8.0
0.0
7.5
7.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
12.0
2.0
6.0

12.0
7.5
12.0
15.0
0.0
5.0
10.0
10.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
10.0
20.0
15.0
12.0
12.0
10.0
0.0
6.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
7.5
0.0
0.0
10.0
8.0
7.5
0.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
6.0
0.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0

12.0

54.0
52.5
52.5
52.0
51.5
50.5
50.0
50.0
50.0
50.0
47.0
47.0
47.0
46.0
45.5
45.0
45.0
44.0
44.0
43.5
42.0
41.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
39.5
39.0
39.0
38.5
38.0
38.0
37.5
37.0
37.0
355
35.0
35.0
34.0
33.0
33.0
325
32.0
30.0
29.5
29.0
29.0
28.0
28.0
27.0
27.0
26.5
26.0
26.0
26.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
24.0



111.
112.

114.
115.
118.
119.

121.
122.

124.

127.

128.

130.
131.

133.
134.

136.
137.

139.
140.

143.

Dominic SCHNEIDER
Alfred BISSEGGER
Bruno JACQUIN
Herbert SCHMID

Jirg GASSER
Sébastiano ALIBERTI
Peter SIEGRIST

John OREILLER
Stéphane INDERMUHLE
Gabriel ZULAUFF
Adrian JAGGI

Oskar KUHN

Patrick VALLAT
Daniel DROZ

Lisbeth BUSER
Nicolas AMREIN
Michael TOBLER
Andreas SPRING
Michael SUTER
Patrick VALCESCHINI
Stefan GRUNIG
Michael NEUHAUSER
Karin BRYOIS

Patric EICHER

Yann SCHORDERET
Bernhard GRAF

René GALL

Florian THUNER

Theo LANGENSCHEIDT
Sandro ROTHENBERGER
Christophe THUNER
René BOLLI

Didier TACHE

Citroén Saxo VTS
Renault Clio RS
Mini Westfield TRZ
Porsche 996 GT3
Peugeot 106 Rallye
VW Golf GTI

VW New Beetle Cup
Renault 5 Turbo
Renault Clio 2.0
VW Golf GTI

Ford Puma Cup
Renault Clio RS
VW Golf GTI 16V
VW Golf GTI

Opel Kadett C
Toyota Corolla
Dodge Dart
Renault 5 GT Turbo
VW Scirocco

Opel Kadett C GTE
VW Golf

BMW M3 E30
Peugeot 106 16V
Opel Corsa B GSI
VW Golf GTI 16V
VW Golf GTI 16V
Renault Clio 16V
Opel Kadett C GTE
Renault Clio RS
Opel Kadett C

VW Golf GTI

VW Golf GTI

Opel Kadett C

A
El
E2
GT
ISN
IS
El
El
ISN
IS
ISN
SS
IS
El
IS
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
ISN
El
El
IS+E1
E1+ISA
El
El
El
El
El
El

7.5
15.0

5.0

0.0*

6.0
3.0
0.0*
7.5

8.0 10.0

0.0*
10.0
0.0*
0.0*
0.0%*
7.5
0.0*
0.0*
0.0*
4.0
8.0
8.0
0.0%*
3.0
0.0*
0.0*
4.0
0.0*
0.0*
0.0*
0.0%*
1.0
0.0*
1.0
0.0*
0.0*
0.0*
0.0*

0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
0.0%*
3.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
4.0
0.0
6.0
1.0
6.0
0.0*
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0* 10.0

0.0%*
0.0
0.0
0.0*
6.0
0.0*
0.0
0.0
4.0
0.0*
7.5
8.0
12.0
0.0*
0.0
0.0*
8.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
0.0*
6.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0*
2.0
0.0
1.0
0.0

1.0
4.0
7.5
0.0
0.0
2.0
4.0
6.0
0.0
6.0
4.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
2.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
0.0%*
6.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
2.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
4.0
6.0
7.5
0.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
8.0
0.0
7.5
0.0
2.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
2.0
0.0
1.0
2.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
2.0
4.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
2.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

0.0
0.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
4.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
6.0
0.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
6.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

235
23.0
23.0
22.5
22.0
22.0
22.0
21.0
20.0
20.0
19.5
19.0
19.0
18.0
18.0
18.0
17.0
16.0
16.0
15.0
14.0
14.0
12.0
11.0
11.0

9.0

8.0

8.0

5.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

3.0



